

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 462-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Tabled

File created: 5/29/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/12/2023 Final action: 7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

amending Section 337.251, as amended by Ordinance No. 1444-16, passed January 23, 2017,

related to limited lodging in residence districts.

**Sponsors:** Anthony Brancatelli, Kerry McCormack

Indexes: BUILDING CODE, CODIFIED ORDINANCES, TABLED LEGISLATION

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 462-2020-CC-short term rental

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	tabled	Pass
6/3/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by amending Section 337.251, as amended by Ordinance No. 1444-16, passed January 23, 2017, related to limited lodging in residence districts.